• Requesting a special exception from the required 
distance separation of three hundred (300) feet 
between establishments selling alcoholic beverages. 
The location of the proposed establishment is ninety­
one (91) feet from one establishment licensed to sell 
alcoholic beverages , one-hundred seventy-three (173) 
feet from another establishment and two-hundred 
twenty-one (221) feet from another establishment 
licensed to sell alcoholic beverages. Requesting a total 
distance of separation reduction of two-hundred nine 
(209) feet , one-hundred twenty-seven (127) feet, and 
seventy-nine (79) feet , respectfully . 

Lawrence Blacke Esq ., the owner's agent, described the request. He described the 
neighborhood and said this end was a quiet area. He said they had received letters of 
support from two of the three alcohol-serving establishments within 300 feet.